Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME

1 20/10/2024

2 20/10/2024

3 20/10/2024

4 20/10/2024

5 20/10/2024

6 20/10/2024

7 20/10/2024

8 20/10/2024

9 20/10/2024

10 20/10/2024

11 20/10/2024

12 20/10/2024

13 20/10/2024

14 20/10/2024

15 20/10/2024

1/14

DATE

11/8/2024 12:09 PM
11/8/2024 12:07 PM
11/8/2024 12:04 PM
11/8/2024 12:02 PM
11/8/2024 12:00 PM
11/8/2024 11:58 AM
11/8/2024 11:54 AM
11/8/2024 11:52 AM
11/8/2024 11:48 AM
11/8/2024 11:45 AM
11/8/2024 11:39 AM
11/8/2024 11:36 AM
11/8/2024 11:33 AM
11/8/2024 11:31 AM
11/8/2024 11:30 AM

15
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People
Healthy Country Healthy People

Healthy Country Healthy People

Answered: 15

2/14

Skipped: 0

DATE

11/8/2024 12:09 PM
11/8/2024 12:07 PM
11/8/2024 12:04 PM
11/8/2024 12:02 PM
11/8/2024 12:00 PM
11/8/2024 11:58 AM
11/8/2024 11:54 AM
11/8/2024 11:52 AM
11/8/2024 11:48 AM
11/8/2024 11:45 AM
11/8/2024 11:39 AM
11/8/2024 11:36 AM
11/8/2024 11:33 AM
11/8/2024 11:31 AM
11/8/2024 11:30 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT)
Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare

BCT or Landcare staff

Presenter

Total Respondents: 15

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 WHL member

2 urban dweller and WHL member

3 community member wanting to expereince and learn from others by connecting

3/14

100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

66.67%

40.00%

0.00%

DATE

11/8/2024 11:58 AM
11/8/2024 11:52 AM
11/8/2024 11:45 AM

10



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 15
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68
50
87
42
50
42
50
44
40
18
63
57
50
42
71

BEFORE the event?

Answered: 15

Skipped: 0

30 40 50 60

AVERAGE NUMBER

4/14

TOTAL NUMBER

52

100

RESPONSES

DATE

11/8/2024 12:09 PM
11/8/2024 12:07 PM
11/8/2024 12:04 PM
11/8/2024 12:02 PM
11/8/2024 12:00 PM
11/8/2024 11:58 AM
11/8/2024 11:54 AM
11/8/2024 11:52 AM
11/8/2024 11:48 AM
11/8/2024 11:45 AM
11/8/2024 11:39 AM
11/8/2024 11:36 AM
11/8/2024 11:33 AM
11/8/2024 11:31 AM
11/8/2024 11:30 AM

15



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

NENE

5/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

FFEFF

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...

6/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7/14

7.14%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6.67%
1

6.67%
1

20.00%
3

26.67%
4

AGREE
14.29%
2

26.67%
4

13.33%
2

20.00%
3

26.67%
4

40.00%
6

26.67%
4

33.33%
5

STRONGLY
AGREE

78.57%
11

73.33%
11

86.67%
13

80.00%
12

66.67%
10

53.33%
8

53.33%
8

40.00%
6

TOTAL

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.71

4.73

4.87

4.80

4.60

4.47

4.33

4.13
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Seeing what others have done

great presenters, learnt a lot

Learning from Darren, his indigenous knowledge
Range of information shared

| enjoyed all the activites

Out of the usual biodiversity conservation focus- got me thinking and connecting with the
place differently

Group dynamics

Staff and speaker expertise and professionalism

It ht the mark on teh intent

Connection with other, learning and environment-thank you
General discussion and presentation

Being outdoors on bushland restoration site. The sort of information shared and brilliant mix
of activities

Communication
Being with like-minded people, being outside

| loved the talk with Darren and nature journaling

8/14

DATE

11/8/2024 12:09 PM
11/8/2024 12:07 PM
11/8/2024 12:04 PM
11/8/2024 12:02 PM
11/8/2024 12:00 PM
11/8/2024 11:58 AM

11/8/2024 11:54 AM
11/8/2024 11:52 AM
11/8/2024 11:48 AM
11/8/2024 11:45 AM
11/8/2024 11:39 AM
11/8/2024 11:36 AM

11/8/2024 11:33 AM
11/8/2024 11:31 AM
11/8/2024 11:30 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

How to mix production and conservation

more of everything

More breathwork

More interaction with the Wiradjuri people

More about conservation

Love to be involved in the proposed nature journalling group
Whatever comes

Grasses identification, weed management cycles

More aboriginal culture, dance, tool-making

Nature journaling, biodiversity conservation, how to keep connecting
Indigenous relations and language

Managing natural areas, cultural burns

Do it again

9/14

DATE

11/8/2024 12:09 PM
11/8/2024 12:07 PM
11/8/2024 12:04 PM
11/8/2024 12:02 PM
11/8/2024 12:00 PM
11/8/2024 11:58 AM
11/8/2024 11:54 AM
11/8/2024 11:52 AM
11/8/2024 11:48 AM
11/8/2024 11:45 AM
11/8/2024 11:39 AM
11/8/2024 11:36 AM
11/8/2024 11:33 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 15
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65
70
100
69
76
72
67
70
66
18
60
71
60
60
71

AFTER the event?

Answered: 15

Skipped: 0

30 40 50 60

AVERAGE NUMBER

10/14

TOTAL NUMBER

66

100

RESPONSES

DATE

11/8/2024 12:09 PM
11/8/2024 12:07 PM
11/8/2024 12:04 PM
11/8/2024 12:02 PM
11/8/2024 12:00 PM
11/8/2024 11:58 AM
11/8/2024 11:54 AM
11/8/2024 11:52 AM
11/8/2024 11:48 AM
11/8/2024 11:45 AM
11/8/2024 11:39 AM
11/8/2024 11:36 AM
11/8/2024 11:33 AM
11/8/2024 11:31 AM
11/8/2024 11:30 AM

15



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 5

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Uncle Darren was very inspiring. He spoke a lot about Country and Landcare and future 11/8/2024 12:07 PM
together, loved it and helped make a stab at native journaling which | have always felt to
intimidated to try

2 More of them! Such a great Landcare type event, range of speakers and activities, 11/8/2024 12:04 PM
something for everyone

3 So much content, it would be good to have more events to split things up rather than 11/8/2024 12:02 PM
multiple topics

4 | thought the event was excellent, no improvement needed 11/8/2024 12:00 PM

5 Probably needed to be longer to take more time on each topic, or perhaps fewer topics, to 11/8/2024 11:58 AM
allow enough time and move to the next topic

6 Keep first speaker to time so that following activities are not cut short 11/8/2024 11:54 AM

7 A bit longer 11/8/2024 11:48 AM

8 | am grateful for all the effort, thought and commitment. | was inspired by Darren about 11/8/2024 11:45 AM

sowing seeds for future and now | want to be involved and grow to leaving it better than how
| found it, that's a gem

9 Indigenous understanding and knowledge regarding weather forcasting 11/8/2024 11:39 AM

10 No, it was fantastic 11/8/2024 11:36 AM

11/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 5  Skipped: 10

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 60.00%
Landcare 0.00%

BCT & Landcare 40.00%
TOTAL

12/14





